

Order of the President of the Republic of Azerbaijan on State Program for Azerbaijani youth in 2011-2015

The youth policy is pursued in the Republic of Azerbaijan to bring up the youth basing on the principles of patriotism, Azerbaijanism and statehood, in the spirit of respect to the historical-cultural heritage, national, moral and human values, ensure the active participation of the youth in the socio-political, socio-economic and cultural life of the society, direct their intellectual and creative potential towards the solution of the national problems.

Governed by Section 3 of Article 109 of the Constitution of the Republic of Azerbaijan, in order to further develop the youth policy of the Republic of Azerbaijan, create conditions for active participation of the youth in the management, ensure employment of the young specialists and solve their other socio-economic problems, I hereby order as follows:

1. Presidential Administration is authorized to establish a Working Group consists of representatives of the relevant government bodies to prepare the draft of State Program for Azerbaijani youth in 2011-2015 within ten days.

2. The Working Group is authorized to prepare the draft State Program "Azerbaijani youth in 2011-2015" and submit to President of the Republic of Azerbaijan within two months.

Ilham ALIYEV President of the Republic of Azerbaijan

Baku city, April 6, 2011